7.4
Applications
The SIB (Shallow Inset Base) is a load-
bearing base designed to mount a
12” diameter inset fixture (11.25 DBC)
into a taxiway or runway pavement
location.

•	 Secondary	plug(s)	inside	the	base
for ease of maintenance
Ordering Information
Fixture Type:
Entry Type:
 1 = One Feed-thru Entry (2 Conductors),
   90° (Side B) Standard Entry Location
 2 = Two Feed-thru Entry (4 Conductors),
   90° (Side B) Standard Entry Location
 F1 = Flexible Rubber Grommets for 1 Inch
   Conduit, 0° and 180° (Sides A and C)
   Standard Entry Locations
 H50 = Threaded Hole 1/2-14 NPT, 0° and 180°
   (Sides A and C) Standard Entry Locations
 H75 = Threaded Hole 3/4-14 NPT, 0° and 180°
   (Sides A and C) Standard Entry Locations
 H1 = Threaded Hole 1-111/2 NPT, 0° and 180°
   (Sides A and C) Standard Entry Locations
 B2 = Center Bottom Entry Via Flexible Rubber
   Grommet for 2 Inch Conduit
Entry Locations:
No Symbol means Standard Locations as noted under “Entry Type”
 A = Side A: 0°
 B = Side B: 90°
 C = Side C: 180°
 D = Side D: 270°
Options:
 CR = Corrosion Resistant Coating
 GE = Ground Wire, External
 GI = Ground Wire, Internal
 S312 = Modified for 15 inch Diameter FAA Size C Light
–– 2 0 4 5 3
 * Recommended for use with Ductile iron fixtures
SIB-D12
Shallow Inset
Light Base - 12˝  Ductile Iron SIB
AIRPORT LIGHTING PRODUCTS
7.5
Crouse-Hinds
Revised - 10/07
Home Office: United States – 860-683-4300
International Offices: Canada • China • Dubai • Mexico • Shanghai
Dimensional Information
Dimensions:
Shipping Weight: 39.0 lbs.
  17.7 kg.
Shipping Volume: 1.0 cu. ft.
  .028 cu. m.
 * Typical for 6 bolts equally spaced on 11.25 (286) diameter bolt circle
Bolt and Entry Alignment Diagram
Note:  The bolt holes on Sides B & D
are aligned perpendicular to the
runway to taxiway centerline.
inches
(mm)
A
irp
or
t L
ig
ht
 B
as
es
7.6
Ordering Information
Fixture Type:
Connection Type:
 1 = One feed-thru (2 conductors)
   entry at location “1” in Base side
 2 = Two feed-thru (4 conductors) entry
   at location “1” & “2”  in Base side